truck, and 2 manlift trucks (rented or owned) 

d. Gantt Chart (for the project) 
e. For non-Accredited TEI Contractors - Certification from at 

least three (3) Clients for the completed and/ or ongoing 
similar construction projects amounting to a minimum of 
three million five hundred thousand pesos (Php 
3,500,000.00)  

f. Certification of full compliance with this TOR 
g. List of ongoing projects (indicate target completion dates) 

*** Documents must be a Certified True Copy 

2nd MAIN ENVELOPE 

2.  Financial Offer: 

a. Supplier Offer should be in Philippine Peso, VAT inclusive,